
Champions Bowl Finals 2023

Umag Tennis Academy, Croatia

Player list all events

U9 boys / 2014

Name Club
1 Alfassi, Sagi Ari Israel
2 Anghel, Luca Andrei Romania
3 Behar, Amit Israel
4 Cinar, Levent Germany
5 Jusufi, Amar Kosovo
6 Kovacevic, Filip Serbia
7 Muscella, Leonardo Italy
8 Parcelli, Alessandro Germany
9 Rozenman, Ariel Israel

10 Rozenman, Ethan Israel
11 Simonka, Alexander Evan Slovenia
12 Sviridov, Garri Russia
13 Torres, Lucca Spain
14 Whitby-Smith, Benjamin Great Britain

U9 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Alfassi, Sagi Ari Israel
2 Behar, Amit Israel
3 Jusufi, Amar Kosovo
4 Kovacevic, Filip Serbia
5 Parcelli, Alessandro Germany
6 Rozenman, Ethan Israel
7 Sviridov, Garri Russia
8 Whitby-Smith, Benjamin Great Britain

U9 boys Finals

Name Club
1 Anghel, Luca Andrei Romania
2 Cinar, Levent Germany
3 Muscella, Leonardo Italy
4 Rozenman, Ariel Israel
5 Simonka, Alexander Evan Slovenia
6 Torres, Lucca Spain

U9 girls / 2014

Name Club
1 Adamovic, Danica Serbia
2 Adamovic, Laura Serbia
3 Ames, Tamar Israel
4 Baptiste, Sahara Great Britain
5 Birman Firer, Maya Israel
6 Blechenberg, Leni Germany
7 Burada, Iustina Amedea Romania
8 Cernat, Ana Isabel Romania
9 Cinar, Ela Germany

10 Eisel, Elli Germany
11 Mitic, Visnja Serbia
12 Nica, Maria Romania
13 Sala Gomez, Angela Spain
14 Silfverschiöld, Joséphine Sweden
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15 Solovei, Daria Great Britain
16 Tabak, Ena Bosnia

U9 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Adamovic, Danica Serbia
2 Adamovic, Laura Serbia
3 Ames, Tamar Israel
4 Birman Firer, Maya Israel
5 Burada, Iustina Amedea Romania
6 Cinar, Ela Germany
7 Solovei, Daria Great Britain
8 Tabak, Ena Bosnia

U9 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Baptiste, Sahara Great Britain
2 Blechenberg, Leni Germany
3 Cernat, Ana Isabel Romania
4 Eisel, Elli Germany
5 Mitic, Visnja Serbia
6 Nica, Maria Romania
7 Sala Gomez, Angela Spain
8 Silfverschiöld, Joséphine Sweden

U10 boys / 2013

Name Club
1 Balázs, Makrai Hungary
2 Beletic, Rafael Croatia
3 Bongiovanni, Mattia Italy
4 Cetin, Ömer Faruk Germany
5 Chashkin, Adam Israel
6 Clanget, Aurélien Germany
7 Damyanov, Viktor Bulgaria
8 De la Torre, Fernando Spain
9 Dura, Kotur Serbia

10 Galimberti, Pietro Italy
11 Godaux, Luca Belgium
12 Herding, Luis Germany
13 Jelinic, Boris Bosnia
14 Laketic, Nikola Serbia
15 Lang, Benjamin Germany
16 Lione, Niccolò Dragan Italy
17 Marcolini, Alessandro Italy
18 Mone, Razvan Hungary
19 Morgenbesser, Felix Germany
20 Richard, Tim Germany
21 Silfverschiöld, Baltzar Sweden
22 Staneasa, Matei Hungary
23 Tigani, Samuel Italy
24 Torres Romero, Pablo Spain
25 Ukrainets, Matvii Ukraine

U10 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Balázs, Makrai Hungary
2 Beletic, Rafael Croatia
3 Cetin, Ömer Faruk Germany
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4 Chashkin, Adam Israel
5 Clanget, Aurélien Germany
6 Damyanov, Viktor Bulgaria
7 De la Torre, Fernando Spain
8 Jelinic, Boris Bosnia
9 Lang, Benjamin Germany

10 Lione, Niccolò Dragan Italy
11 Marcolini, Alessandro Italy
12 Silfverschiöld, Baltzar Sweden
13 Staneasa, Matei Hungary
14 Torres Romero, Pablo Spain
15 Ukrainets, Matvii Ukraine

U10 boys Doubles

Name Club
1 Alfassi, Sagi Ari Israel

Behar, Amit Israel
2 Anghel, Luca Andrei Romania

Marcolini, Alessandro Italy
3 Balázs, Makrai Hungary

Lang, Benjamin Germany
4 Bongiovanni, Mattia Italy

Galimberti, Pietro Italy
5 Cetin, Ömer Faruk Germany

Cinar, Levent Germany
6 Clanget, Aurélien Germany

Herding, Luis Germany
7 Damyanov, Viktor Bulgaria

Chashkin, Adam Israel
8 De la Torre, Fernando Spain

Torres Romero, Pablo Spain
9 Dura, Kotur Serbia

Kovacevic, Filip Serbia
10 Godaux, Luca Belgium

Tigani, Samuel Italy
11 Jusufi, Amar Kosovo

Sviridov, Garri Russia
12 Lione, Niccolò Dragan Italy

Laketic, Nikola Serbia
13 Mone, Razvan Hungary

Staneasa, Matei Hungary
14 Richard, Tim Germany

Morgenbesser, Felix Germany
15 Rozenman, Ethan Israel

Rozenman, Ariel Israel
16 Silfverschiöld, Baltzar Sweden

Beletic, Rafael Croatia
17 Torres, Lucca Spain

Whitby-Smith, Benjamin Great Britain
18 Ukrainets, Matvii Ukraine

Muscella, Leonardo Italy

U10 boys Finals

Name Club
1 Bongiovanni, Mattia Italy
2 Dura, Kotur Serbia
3 Galimberti, Pietro Italy
4 Godaux, Luca Belgium
5 Herding, Luis Germany
6 Laketic, Nikola Serbia
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7 Mone, Razvan Hungary
8 Morgenbesser, Felix Germany
9 Richard, Tim Germany

10 Tigani, Samuel Italy

U10 girls / 2013

Name Club
1 Arapovic, Ena Croatia
2 Atkinson, Kalesia Great Britain
3 Balmaseda, Ruth Spain
4 Bánfai, Emma Hungary
5 Di Bernardini, Lavinia Italy
6 Haag, Kristin Germany
7 Ivanova, Sofia Spain
8 Korneeva, Mariia Israel
9 Kralle, Sara Germany

10 Legaria Irala, Carlota Spain
11 Loretz, Anna Luxembourg
12 Maric, Mia Luxembourg
13 Merdzan, Emily Great Britain
14 Osmanovic, Lina Luxembourg
15 Reckziegel, Luisa Germany
16 Redza, Lina Kosovo
17 Shahar, Liad Hana Israel

U10 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Arapovic, Ena Croatia
2 Atkinson, Kalesia Great Britain
3 Bánfai, Emma Hungary
4 Korneeva, Mariia Israel
5 Kralle, Sara Germany
6 Loretz, Anna Luxembourg
7 Merdzan, Emily Great Britain
8 Osmanovic, Lina Luxembourg
9 Shahar, Liad Hana Israel

U10 girls Doubles

Name Club
1 Adamovic, Danica Serbia

Adamovic, Laura Serbia
2 Arapovic, Ena Croatia

Silfverschiöld, Joséphine Sweden
3 Bánfai, Emma Hungary

Atkinson, Kalesia Great Britain
4 Baptiste, Sahara Great Britain

Merdzan, Emily Great Britain
5 Birman Firer, Maya Israel

Ames, Tamar Israel
6 Cinar, Ela Germany

Eisel, Elli Germany
7 Di Bernardini, Lavinia Italy

Reckziegel, Luisa Germany
8 Ivanova, Sofia Spain

Balmaseda, Ruth Spain
9 Korneeva, Mariia Israel

Shahar, Liad Hana Israel
10 Kralle, Sara Germany

Blechenberg, Leni Germany
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11 Mitic, Visnja Serbia
Tabak, Ena Bosnia

12 Nica, Maria Romania
Cernat, Ana Isabel Romania

13 Osmanovic, Lina Luxembourg
Maric, Mia Luxembourg

14 Redza, Lina Kosovo
Loretz, Anna Luxembourg

15 Sala Gomez, Angela Spain
Legaria Irala, Carlota Spain

U10 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Balmaseda, Ruth Spain
2 Di Bernardini, Lavinia Italy
3 Haag, Kristin Germany
4 Ivanova, Sofia Spain
5 Legaria Irala, Carlota Spain
6 Maric, Mia Luxembourg
7 Reckziegel, Luisa Germany
8 Redza, Lina Kosovo

U11 boys / 2012

Name Club
1 Gasulla Ezquerra, Joan Spain
2 Hajnal, Borisz Hungary
3 Labalue , Loan Belgium
4 Pavlovic, Nesa Serbia
5 Petkovic, Novak Sweden

U11 boys No Cons

Name Club

U11 boys NoFinals

Name Club

U11 girls / 2012

Name Club
1 Anastasiadis, Artemis Belgium
2 Bajrami, Dejla Kosovo
3 Bisaki Burlovic, Goa Croatia
4 Knezevic, Nadja Montenegro
5 Milkovic, Lora Croatia
6 Savina, Mariia Israel
7 Yu, Stephanie Great Britain

U11 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Bajrami, Dejla Kosovo
2 Savina, Mariia Israel
3 Yu, Stephanie Great Britain

U11 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Anastasiadis, Artemis Belgium
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2 Bisaki Burlovic, Goa Croatia
3 Knezevic, Nadja Montenegro
4 Milkovic, Lora Croatia

U12 boys / 2011

Name Club
1 af Jochnick, Carl Sweden
2 Denysz, Márk Hungary
3 Deshpande, Dhruv Great Britain
4 Gabilondo, Diego Spain
5 Hagström, Theodor Sweden
6 Hodel, Konrad Germany
7 Jor, Sam Sweden
8 Latini, Marco Italy
9 Lencz, Barnabás Hungary

10 Lica, Robert Bogdan Romania
11 Marcolini, Massimo Italy
12 Matcas, Luca Romania
13 Muscella, Tommaso Italy
14 Ozrovech, Solomon Great Britain
15 Pierfederici, Carlo Italy
16 Ritter, Jonathan Germany
17 Rösch, Grischa Germany
18 Rothkegel, Giulian Germany
19 Schwarz , Leon Germany
20 Silfverschiöld, Wilhelm Sweden
21 Sparrmo, Jacob Sweden
22 Stenklef, Marlon Sweden
23 Stojanovic , Jovan Austria
24 Yakuel, Yanai Moshe Israel

U12 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Deshpande, Dhruv Great Britain
2 Jor, Sam Sweden
3 Latini, Marco Italy
4 Lencz, Barnabás Hungary
5 Lica, Robert Bogdan Romania
6 Marcolini, Massimo Italy
7 Matcas, Luca Romania
8 Pierfederici, Carlo Italy
9 Rothkegel, Giulian Germany

10 Stojanovic , Jovan Austria
11 Yakuel, Yanai Moshe Israel

U12 boys Doubles

Name Club
1 Gasulla Ezquerra, Joan Spain

Gabilondo, Diego Spain
2 Hagström, Theodor Sweden

Sparrmo, Jacob Sweden
3 Hajnal, Borisz Hungary

Petkovic, Novak Sweden
4 Jelinic, Boris Bosnia

Pavlovic, Nesa Serbia
5 Lencz, Barnabás Hungary

Denysz, Márk Hungary
6 Marcolini, Massimo Italy

Yakuel, Yanai Moshe Israel
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7 Matcas, Luca Romania
Lica, Robert Bogdan Romania

8 Ozrovech, Solomon Great Britain
Deshpande, Dhruv Great Britain

9 Pierfederici, Carlo Italy
Latini, Marco Italy

10 Ritter, Jonathan Germany
Rothkegel, Giulian Germany

11 Silfverschiöld, Wilhelm Sweden
af Jochnick, Carl Sweden

12 Stenklef, Marlon Sweden
Jor, Sam Sweden

U12 boys Finals

Name Club
1 af Jochnick, Carl Sweden
2 Denysz, Márk Hungary
3 Gabilondo, Diego Spain
4 Hagström, Theodor Sweden
5 Hodel, Konrad Germany
6 Muscella, Tommaso Italy
7 Ozrovech, Solomon Great Britain
8 Ritter, Jonathan Germany
9 Schwarz , Leon Germany

10 Silfverschiöld, Wilhelm Sweden
11 Sparrmo, Jacob Sweden
12 Stenklef, Marlon Sweden

U12 girls / 2011

Name Club
1 Arapovic, Dora Croatia
2 Bertók, Nelly Hungary
3 Cinic, Iva Croatia
4 Clanget, Laetitia Germany
5 Farkas, Kincsö Hungary
6 Giza, Elma Germany
7 Panasyuk, Maria Spain
8 Panasyuk, Sofia Spain
9 Panikova, Milena Hungary

10 Petric, Dora Croatia
11 Thiele, Freya Germany
12 Vörös, Gréta Hungary

U12 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Arapovic, Dora Croatia
2 Cinic, Iva Croatia
3 Clanget, Laetitia Germany
4 Petric, Dora Croatia
5 Thiele, Freya Germany
6 Vörös, Gréta Hungary

U12 girls Doubles

Name Club
1 Arapovic, Dora Croatia

Cinic, Iva Croatia
2 Bertók, Nelly Hungary

Panikova, Milena Hungary
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3 Clanget, Laetitia Germany
Bisaki Burlovic, Goa Croatia

4 Milkovic, Lora Croatia
Anastasiadis, Artemis Belgium

5 Panasyuk, Sofia Spain
Panasyuk, Maria Spain

6 Petric, Dora Croatia
Bajrami, Dejla Kosovo

7 Savina, Mariia Israel
Yu, Stephanie Great Britain

8 Thiele, Freya Germany
Giza, Elma Germany

9 Vörös, Gréta Hungary
Farkas, Kincsö Hungary

U12 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Bertók, Nelly Hungary
2 Farkas, Kincsö Hungary
3 Giza, Elma Germany
4 Panasyuk, Maria Spain
5 Panasyuk, Sofia Spain
6 Panikova, Milena Hungary

U13 boys / 2010

Name Club
1 Bauer, Johannes Germany
2 Chudzikiewicz, Gustaw Sweden
3 Cinar, Bekir Germany
4 Cortesi, Frederic Italy
5 El Sayed Ahmad Gonzalez, Karim Great Britain
6 Hajduk, Noel Sweden
7 Joubert, Nathan Great Britain
8 Källeskog, Viggo Sweden
9 Kuzurman, Alexander Great Britain

10 Lagerström, William Sweden
11 Nardini, Giorgio Italy
12 Putinja, Timothy Croatia
13 Sylwander, Henrik Sweden
14 Torres Lopez, Enzo Spain

U13 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Bauer, Johannes Germany
2 Cortesi, Frederic Italy
3 El Sayed Ahmad Gonzalez, Karim Great Britain
4 Joubert, Nathan Great Britain
5 Kuzurman, Alexander Great Britain
6 Lagerström, William Sweden
7 Nardini, Giorgio Italy
8 Putinja, Timothy Croatia

U13 boys Finals

Name Club
1 Chudzikiewicz, Gustaw Sweden
2 Cinar, Bekir Germany
3 Hajduk, Noel Sweden
4 Källeskog, Viggo Sweden
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5 Sylwander, Henrik Sweden
6 Torres Lopez, Enzo Spain

U13+14 girls / 2009, 2010

Name Club
1 Audy, Sofie Czech Republic
2 Borderia, Yaiza Spain
3 Cianchi, Sara Italy
4 Engelen, Julia Germany
5 Gyepes, Kira Hungary
6 Jercog, Nea Croatia
7 Loretz, Elisa Luxembourg
8 Medimorec, Rhea Great Britain
9 Pabisiak, Jessica Poland

10 Parcelli, Francesca Germany
11 Pradt, Fiona Germany
12 Rösch, Marlia Germany
13 Stanciu, Andrea Spain
14 Wasantha, Jesmin Great Britain

U13+14 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Cianchi, Sara Italy
2 Engelen, Julia Germany
3 Gyepes, Kira Hungary
4 Loretz, Elisa Luxembourg
5 Medimorec, Rhea Great Britain
6 Stanciu, Andrea Spain
7 Wasantha, Jesmin Great Britain

U13+14 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Audy, Sofie Czech Republic
2 Borderia, Yaiza Spain
3 Jercog, Nea Croatia
4 Pabisiak, Jessica Poland
5 Parcelli, Francesca Germany
6 Pradt, Fiona Germany

U14 boys / 2009

Name Club
1 Bercus, Luca Romania
2 Frost, Cayden Italy
3 Graffner, Alfred Sweden
4 Jagles, Oliver Great Britain
5 Lauritsen, Sebastian Denmark
6 Moise, Dan Andrei Romania
7 Mone, Dragos Hungary
8 Vörös, Kristóf Hungary
9 Vucenovic, Strahinja Serbia

10 Wright, Joshua Great Britain

U14 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Bercus, Luca Romania
2 Frost, Cayden Italy
3 Graffner, Alfred Sweden
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4 Jagles, Oliver Great Britain
5 Lauritsen, Sebastian Denmark
6 Vucenovic, Strahinja Serbia

U14 boys Doubles

Name Club
1 Bauer, Johannes Germany

Hodel, Konrad Germany
2 Cinar, Bekir Germany

Schwarz , Leon Germany
3 El Sayed Ahmad Gonzalez, Karim Great Britain

Torres Lopez, Enzo Spain
4 Frost, Cayden Italy

Vucenovic, Strahinja Serbia
5 Jagles, Oliver Great Britain

Wright, Joshua Great Britain
6 Joubert, Nathan Great Britain

Kuzurman, Alexander Great Britain
7 Källeskog, Viggo Sweden

Chudzikiewicz, Gustaw Sweden
8 Lauritsen, Sebastian Denmark

Graffner, Alfred Sweden
9 Moise, Dan Andrei Romania

Bercus, Luca Romania
10 Mone, Dragos Hungary

Vörös, Kristóf Hungary
11 Putinja, Timothy Croatia

Cortesi, Frederic Italy
12 Sylwander, Henrik Sweden

Hajduk, Noel Sweden

U14 boys Finals

Name Club
1 Moise, Dan Andrei Romania
2 Mone, Dragos Hungary
3 Vörös, Kristóf Hungary
4 Wright, Joshua Great Britain

U14 girls Doubles

Name Club
1 Jercog, Nea Croatia

Gyepes, Kira Hungary
2 Pradt, Fiona Germany

Engelen, Julia Germany
3 Stanciu, Andrea Spain

Borderia, Yaiza Spain
4 Wasantha, Jesmin Great Britain

Medimorec, Rhea Great Britain

U16 boys / 2008, 2007

Name Club
1 Anghel, Antonio Matei Romania
2 Dam, Ruben The Netherlands
3 de Vries, Sam The Netherlands
4 Ferrando Farras, Marc Spain
5 Gaurieder, Philipp Germany
6 Lingman, Oliver Sweden
7 Pabisiak, Kevin Poland
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8 Popoaca, Mircea Romania
9 Popoaca, Paul Romania

10 Villanueva Lopez, Iker Spain
11 Zapp, Ethan Germany

U16 boys Cons

Name Club
1 Anghel, Antonio Matei Romania
2 Dam, Ruben The Netherlands
3 de Vries, Sam The Netherlands
4 Gaurieder, Philipp Germany
5 Lingman, Oliver Sweden

U16 boys Doubles

Name Club
1 Anghel, Antonio Matei Romania

Pabisiak, Kevin Poland
2 de Vries, Sam The Netherlands

Dam, Ruben The Netherlands
3 Lingman, Oliver Sweden

Lagerström, William Sweden
4 Popoaca, Mircea Romania

Popoaca, Paul Romania
5 Villanueva Lopez, Iker Spain

Ferrando Farras, Marc Spain
6 Zapp, Ethan Germany

Gaurieder, Philipp Germany

U16 boys Finals

Name Club
1 Ferrando Farras, Marc Spain
2 Pabisiak, Kevin Poland
3 Popoaca, Mircea Romania
4 Popoaca, Paul Romania
5 Villanueva Lopez, Iker Spain
6 Zapp, Ethan Germany

U16 girls / 2008, 2007

Name Club
1 Chiavalon, Lara Croatia
2 Cianchi, Ilaria Italy
3 Gawrysiak, Jessica Poland
4 Madueno Pita, Virginia Spain
5 Milkovic, Lana Croatia
6 Okoye, Jiselle Great Britain
7 Ortega Antonio, Maria Spain
8 Popoaca, Claudia Romania
9 Solovei, Marfa Great Britain

U16 girls Cons

Name Club
1 Chiavalon, Lara Croatia
2 Cianchi, Ilaria Italy
3 Milkovic, Lana Croatia

U16 girls Doubles
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Name Club
1 Chiavalon, Lara Croatia

Milkovic, Lana Croatia
2 Cianchi, Ilaria Italy

Cianchi, Sara Italy
3 Gawrysiak, Jessica Poland

Pabisiak, Jessica Poland
4 Madueno Pita, Virginia Spain

Ortega Antonio, Maria Spain
5 Popoaca, Claudia Romania

Loretz, Elisa Luxembourg
6 Solovei, Marfa Great Britain

Okoye, Jiselle Great Britain

U16 girls Finals

Name Club
1 Gawrysiak, Jessica Poland
2 Madueno Pita, Virginia Spain
3 Okoye, Jiselle Great Britain
4 Ortega Antonio, Maria Spain
5 Popoaca, Claudia Romania
6 Solovei, Marfa Great Britain
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